A.P.N. No.:	004-310-10						
R.P.T.T.	\$ 312.00						
File No.:	1864493						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
BJT Holdings	s, LLC						
6230 McLeod Drive, #140							
Las Vegas, N	V 89120						

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$312.00 Rec:\$37.00
\$349.00 Pgs=2 11/23/2022 11:40 AM
STEWART TITLE ELKO
KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

David A. Stephens, Administrator of the Estate of Richard Dennis Gillespie, also known as Richard D. Gillespie, deceased

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

## BJT Holdings, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

TOWNSHIP 32 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

Section 33: Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4; N1/2S1/2; N1/2;

EXCEPTING THEREFROM any and all oil, gas, coal and other mineral rights what so ever as reserved by Nickel/Jones, Inc., in deed recorded May 23, 2016, in Book 590, Page 382, Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada.

## SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 11/3/2077

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

The Estate of Richard Dennis Gillespie, deceased  David A. Stephens, Administrator	
State of Newsca ) ss  County of A ) ss  This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of A Drambar  By: David A. Stephens as Administrator of David A. Stephens, Administrator of the Estate Dennis Gillespie, deceased	, 2022 e of Richard
Signature: Mary J. Moldsland  Notary Publicy  Mary L. Go  MY Commission Expires: Apr. (13, 2026)  NOTARY F. MARY L. GO  STATE OF NEVADA - C  MY APPOINTMENT EX  NO: 19-71	LDSTEIN COUNTY OF CLARK IP. APRIL 13, 2026

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)				
a) <u>004-310-10</u>				\ \
b)			*	\ \
c)				\ \
d)				\ \
2. Type of Property:				
a.⊠ Vacant Land	b.□ Single Fam. Res.	FOR REC	ORDERS OPTION	AL USE ONLY
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book	Pag	je:
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg.	f.   Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of R	ecording:	
g.⊟ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:		
☐ Other				
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property	\$ 80,000.00		
	sure Only (value of propert			
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 80,000.00		
d. Real Property Transfer	Tax Due	\$ 312.00		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u>		No.		
	otion per NRS 375.090, Se	ction	_/ /	
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:			
5 B. (Cill ) ( B.				
5. Partial Interest: Percen			www.andda NIDO	275 000
The undersigned declares a and NRS 375.110, that the	ind acknowledges, under provided is ear	reat to the best	y, pursuant to NRS	3/5.000
and can be supported by do				
Furthermore, the parties ag				
additional tax due, may resu				
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer				
		\ \ \	7	
Signature Dans	7	Capacity	Grantor	
David A. Stepher	ns. Administrator	_ \		
Signature	,	Capacity	Grantee	
Jeffrey Ehlert, Ma	nager	_ Capacity	<u> </u>	
denicy Emert, we	mager	/ /		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	<u>DRMATION</u>		RANTEE) INFORMA	TION
(REQUIRED)			(REQUIRED)	
Print Name: David A. Stepl			BJT Holdings, LLC	
	ard Dennis Gillespie,	-107	3230 McLeod Drive,	#140
deceased		City: Las \		
Address: 3636 N Rancho D	Or	State: <u>NV</u>	<u>/</u> Zip:	89120
City: Las Vegas	2-1 00420			
State: NV Z	ip: <u>89130</u>			
COMPANY/DEDSON DECI	IESTING DECORDING (-	oquirod if pot	nallar ar kenses	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTION Name: Stewart Title			<u>seller or buyer)</u> 1864493	
Address: 810 Idaho St	Outiparty	E9010W # _	1004430	<del></del>
City: Elko	<del></del>	State: NV	7 Time	89801
City. <u>LIKU</u>		State. NV	Zip:	09001